ETS 8M is a stepper motor driven electric
expansion valve with a high level of reliability,
and it provides a precise solution for expansion
and �ow control in a wide range of
refrigeration and air conditioning system. The
valve comes with two �ow curve options, a
linear and a S-shaped characteristic.
ETS 8M can be applied for applications i.e.

Besides using the ETS 8M coil as spare part, ETS 8M valve is hermetic and unserviceable, therefore is no other spare
parts.
Valve body, ordering codes
Table 9: ETS 8M valve body
Ori�ce size
Connection size
Flow curve Code no.
Capacity [R410A] *
K
v
(Normal �ow) Packing
[in] B->A A->B
Ori�ce Ø4.0
3/8 ODM
Linear
034G8800 60.0 kW 55.6 kW 0.53 Multi-pack 12 pcs
5/8 ODM 034G8801 62.8 kW 60.0 kW 0.55 Multi-pack 12 pcs
7/8 ODF 034G8812 62.8 kW 60.0 kW 0.55 Multi-pack 12 pcs
3/8 ODM
S-shape
034G8802 60.0 kW 55.6 kW 0.53 Multi-pack 12 pcs
5/8 ODM 034G8803 62.8 kW 60.0 kW 0.56 Multi-pack 12 pcs
7/8 ODF 034G8813 62.8 kW 60.0 kW 0.56 Multi-pack 12 pcs
Ori�ce Ø4.5
3/8 ODM
Linear
034G8804 81.2 kW 72.8 kW 0.81 Multi-pack 12 pcs
5/8 ODM 034G8805 91.0 kW 83.6 kW 0.86 Multi-pack 12 pcs
7/8 ODF 034G8814 91.0 kW 83.6 kW 0.86 Multi-pack 12 pcs
3/8 ODM
S-shape
034G8806 81.2 kW 72.8 kW 0.83 Multi-pack 12 pcs
5/8 ODM 034G8807 91.0 kW 83.6 kW 0.86 Multi-pack 12 pcs
7/8 ODF 034G8815 91.0 kW 83.6 kW 0.86 Multi-pack 12 pcs
Ori�ce Ø5.5
5/8 ODM
Linear
034G8808
102.0 kW 86.7 kW
0.92 Multi-pack 12 pcs
7/8 ODF 034G8816 0.92 Multi-pack 12 pcs
5/8 ODM
S-shape
034G8809 0.91 Multi-pack 12 pcs
7/8 ODF 034G8817 0.91 Multi-pack 12 pcs
Ori�ce Ø6.5
5/8 ODM
Linear
034G8810
114.2 kW 103.2 kW
1.21 Multi-pack 12 pcs
7/8 ODF 034G8818 1.21 Multi-pack 12 pcs
5/8 ODM
S-shape
034G8811 1.05 Multi-pack 12 pcs
7/8 ODF 034G8819 1.05 Multi-pack 12 pcs
Coil, ordering codes
Coils for ETS 8M are dedicated for the product.
Table 10: Uni-polar coils for ETS 8M
Valve type
Connection size Electrical connec‐
tor
Code no. Packing
[m] [in]
ETS 8M 0.7 27.5 JST XHP-5 034G8306 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M 2 78.7 JST XHP-5 034G8300 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M 3 118.1 JST XHP-5 034G8301 Multi-pack 12 pcs
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.04 AI395332395118en-000301 | 11
Electric expansion valve, type ETS 8M
Valve type
Connection size Electrical connec‐
tor
Code no. Packing
[m] [in]
ETS 8M 6 236.2 JST XHP-5 034G8302 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M 2 78.7 JST XHP-6 034G8303 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M 3 118.1 JST XHP-6 034G8304 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M 6 236.2 JST XHP-6 034G8305 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M
Reverse
sequence
2 78.7 JST XHP-6 034G8308 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M 3 118.1 JST XHP-6 034G8309 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M 6 236.2 JST XHP-6 034G8310 Multi-pack 12 pcs
Bi-polar coils for ETS 8M
Table 11: Bi-polar coils for ETS 8M
Valve type
Cable length
Electrical connector Code no. Packing
[m] [in]
ETS 8M 2 78.74 Pitch 3.5mm 034G8350 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M 3 118.11 Pitch 3.5mm 034G8351 Multi-pack 12 pcs
ETS 8M 6 236.22 Pitch 3.5mm 034G8352 Multi-pack 12 pcs
Product identi�cation
Relevant product data is available on the product label.
Figure 11: Product label, ETS 8M valve body
Table 12: Valve body, ETS 8M
Description Explanation
Electric exp. Valve Product name
034G8800 Code no.
ETS 8M40L Product type
PS 49 bar/MWP 711 psig Max. working pressure
-30/+70°C / -22/+158°F Refrigerant temperature
MADE IN CHINA Country of origin